

K K Fincorp Limited

(Formerly known as Kuberkamal Industrial Investments Ltd.)

CIN: L65990MH1981PLC023696

Regd. Off.: Plot No.11, Cama Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai – 400 063

Email:kkii_igrd@remigroup.com Website: www.remigroup.com

August 11, 2023

The General Manager – Dept. Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 503669

Sub.: Copies of the Newspaper Advertisement

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended **June 30, 2023**.

Yours faithfully,

For K K Fincorp Limited

Kusum Parek

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl. : a/a

जाहिर नोटीस
वसई येथील मा. श्री. गि. ग. कांबळे,
२ रे सह दिवाणी न्यायाधिश व. स्तर,
वसई हयांच्या न्यायालयात
 ने. ता. २९/०८/२०२३
 चौ. अ. क्र. ६३/२०२३
 नि.क्र. ०५

1 Mrs. Snehalata Ramchandra Karush
2 M/s. Arzoo Ramchandra Karush
R/o Thakur Dham CHS, Ltd.,
Hanuman Nagar, Dhaniv Baug,
Nallasopara east, Tal. Vasai, Dist. Palghar.

Also Having address at-
Flat no. 303, 3rd floor, H wing, Cherry
Apartment, Yashwant Gaurav
Complex, Nilemore, Nallasopara
west, Tal. Vasai, Dist. Palghar.

Applicant

V/S
.....Respondent
ज्याअर्थी वरील अर्जदार यांनी दिनांक
०५/०६/२०२३ रोजी Late. Ramchandra
Samaru Karush died on 02/02/2018
रोजी मृत झाले असून त्यांच्या मालमत्तेसंबंधी
वारस दाखला (हेअरशिप प्रमाणपत्र)
मिळणेसाठी या न्यायालयात चौकशी अर्ज
क्रमांक ६३/२०२३ दाखल केला आहे.

Schedule of Property
Flat no. 303, H wing, on the third floor,
area admeasuring 350 + 90 sq.
ft.(carpet area) i.e. 43.49 sq. mtrs
(built up area) + 4.64 Terrace or
thereabouts in the building known as
CHERRY building no. 4, on land
bearing survey no. 191,251, Hissa no.
8, lying being and situated at Village -
Nilemore, Tal. Vasai, Dist. Palghar.

ज्याअर्थी हेअरशिप सर्टीफिकेट मिळवण्याकरिता
या न्यायालयात चौ. अर्ज क्रमांक ६३/२०२३
दाखल केलेला आहे. ज्या कोणी इसमास त्यांचे
कायदेशीर वारस, हक्क हितसंबंध किंवा हरकत
असेल त्यांनी ह्या न्यायालयात दिनांक
२९/०८/२०२३ रोजी सकाळी ११.०० वाजता
किंवा ही जाहीर नोटीस प्रसिध्द झाले पासून एक
महिनाचे आत लेखी हरकत दाखल करावी.
सदरहू हेअरशिप प्रमाणपत्र देण्याबाबत जर
कोणत्याही इसमाची हरकत न आल्यास योग्य ते
पुरावे व कागदपत्रे घेऊन अर्जदार हयांना वारस
दाखला देण्यात येईल हयाची कृपया नोंद
घेण्यात यावी. आज दि. ०९/०८/२०२३ रोजी
माझ्या सहनिशी व न्यायालयाच्या शिक्क्यानिशी
दिती.

हनुकामावरून,
 सही/-
 अधिकृत
 दिवाणी न्यायालय व स्तर वसई

K K FINCORP LIMITED
 Regd. Office : Remi House, Plot No. 11, Cama Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400 063
 CIN - L65990MH1981PLC023696

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3.21	3.17	91.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	1.55	2.68	70.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	1.55	2.68	70.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	2.31	3.51	62.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	68.19	(28.55)	13.45
6	Equity Share Capital	560.00	560.00	560.00
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year 31.03.2023			887.09
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1	Basic (₹)	0.04	0.06	1.12
2	Diluted (₹)	0.04	0.06	1.12

NOTE : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website at www.remigroup.com.

2. Key standlone financial information of the company is as under :-

Particulars	Quarter ended 30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
Total Income	3.21	3.17	91.74
Profit before Tax	(3.04)	(3.31)	69.75
Profit after Tax	(2.28)	(2.48)	62.55

Mumbai AUG 10, 2023

On Behalf of Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 (SHIVKUMAR SHARMA)
 Whole - Time - Director

फॉर्म जी
 मुंबईत वसई न्यायालयाच्या अधिनियमित न्यायालय
 वसई (मासिक इंडिया प्रकॉन्ट्रिब्युटिबल निव्वळ
 वारसा, मुंबईत वसई न्यायालयात, वसई, मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र, ४
 व. प्रमाणपत्र मिळविण्यासाठी)

(न्यायालयीन अर्ज वसई न्यायालयात, (न्यायालयीन इंडिया प्रकॉन्ट्रिब्युटिबल निव्वळ वारस करीत न्यायालयीन) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५, च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ (१) अन्वये)

संश्लेषित परिणाम

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30-06-2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,138.94	13,565.87	3,587.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(115.71)	27.35	20.21
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(115.71)	27.35	20.21
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	(82.56)	14.77	15.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(82.56)	21.67	15.06
6	Equity Share Capital	1,098.24	1,098.24	1,098.24
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year 31.03.2023			3,133.76
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1	Basic (₹)	(0.75)	0.13	0.14
2	Diluted (₹)	(0.75)	0.13	0.14

NOTE : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website at www.remigroup.com

On Behalf of Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 (Rishabh R. Saraf)
 Managing Director

Mumbai August 10, 2023

REMI EDELSTAHL TUBULARS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : Remi House, Plot No.11, Cama Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400 063
 CIN : L28920MH1970PLC01476

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results (Provisional) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,138.94	13,565.87	3,587.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(115.71)	27.35	20.21
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(115.71)	27.35	20.21
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	(82.56)	14.77	15.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(82.56)	21.67	15.06
6	Equity Share Capital	1,098.24	1,098.24	1,098.24
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year 31.03.2023			3,133.76
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1	Basic (₹)	(0.75)	0.13	0.14
2	Diluted (₹)	(0.75)	0.13	0.14

NOTE : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website at www.remigroup.com

On Behalf of Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 (Rishabh R. Saraf)
 Managing Director

Mumbai August 10, 2023

केअर रेटिंग्ज लिमिटेड
 सीआयएन: एन६७९९०एमएच९९३एएलसी०७९१९१
नॉनगोव्हर्नमेंट कार्यालय: गोवर्धन कोलीसीयम, ४४ मजला, सोमैया हॉस्पिटल रोड, ऑफ इन्व्स्ट-एम्प्रेस हायवे, सायन (पूर्व), मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र-४०००२२.
दूरध्वनी क्र.: ०२२-६७५४३४५६, ई-मेल: investor.relations@careedge.in,
 वेबसाईट: www.careedge.in

३० जून, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी एकत्रित अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या विवरणाचा उतारा

(₹ लाखात प्रति शेअर डाटा वगळून)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	एकत्रित संपलेली तिमाही	
		३०.०६.२०२३	३०.०६.२०२२
		अलेखापरिहित	अलेखापरिहित
१.	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	६,६४९.८७	५,४५६.६६
२.	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्य साधारण बाबींपैकी)	२,६४९.३९	२,९२०.९२
३.	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्य साधारण बाबींनंतर)	२,६४९.३९	२,९२०.९२
४.	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्य साधारण बाबींनंतर)	१,८३५.५६	१,४९३.७२
५.	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून)	१,८२०.३८	१,३४८.३०
६.	समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य: ₹ १०/- प्रति शेअर)	२,९७०.०५	२,९६४.६५
७.	राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकीत राखीव वगळून) मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदामध्ये दाखलानुसार	-	-
८.	प्रती समभाग प्राप्ती (₹ १०/- प्रत्येकी) (अखंडित व खंडित कामकाजासाठी)	६.००	४.६९
	मूलभूत		४.६९
	सोम्यिकृत	५.९९	४.६९

३० जून, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी अलिप्त अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या विवरणाचा उतारा

(₹ लाखात प्रति शेअर डाटा वगळून)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	अलिप्त संपलेली तिमाही	
		३०.०६.२०२३	३०.०६.२०२२
		अलेखापरिहित	अलेखापरिहित
१.	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	५,६४७.६०	४,८७४.३६
२.	कर पूर्व नफा	२,९४२.९३	२,४३९.६९
३.	करोत्तर नफा	२,९६२.२३	१,८७७.६९

टीपः

- वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिग्युलेशन्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय (एकत्रित व अलिप्त) निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय (एकत्रित व अलिप्त) निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसच्या वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com व www.nseindia.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे. ते कंपनीची वेबसाईट म्हणजेच www.careedge.in वर देखील उपलब्ध आहे.
- सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिग्युलेशन्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ नुसार ९ ऑगस्ट, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या त्याच्या बैठकीत वरील तिमाही अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांना लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकित आणि शिफारस केले आणि संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले आणि कंपनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन करण्याचा अर्थीन होतो.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि साठी
 केअर रेटिंग्ज लिमिटेड
 सही/-
 मेहुल पंड्या
 दिनांक: ९ ऑगस्ट, २०२३
 ठिकाण: मुंबई

व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक आणि मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी
 डीआयएन: ०७६१०२३२
 AdFactors 223

जाहीर सूचना

सूचना याद्वारे देण्यात येत आहे की, श्रीम. दिवालीनेन हिरामाई पटेल ह्या गोरगई मितान् अलेन्ड्यू सीएचएस लि., प्लॉट क्र. -२, रोड क्र. -६, गोरगई-१, बोरिवली (पश्चिम), मुंबई - ४०० ०९२ पत्ता असलेल्या ५ व्या मजल्यावरील फ्लॅट क्र. ए-५०१ च्या एकमेव मालक आहेत. त्यांचे मयत पती श्री. हिरामाई शिवाभाई पटेल यांच्या नावावर असलेला सदर फ्लॅट त्यांनी संधाव्य खेदीदारांना म्हणजेच माझे अशील (१) श्री. शिवाजी महादेव सावंत आणि (२) श्रीम. शिवाजी शिवाजी सावंत यांना विकण्यास आणि हस्तांतरित करण्यास सहमती दर्शविली आहे.

कोणतीही व्यक्ती, बँक, वित्तीय संस्था इ. या फ्लॅट संदर्भात कोणत्याही स्वरूपाचा कोणताही दावा, आक्षेप किंवा हक्क असेल तर सदर सूचनेच्या प्रसिध्दीपासून १४ दिवसांच्या कालावधीत आश्चर्य सहान्वय कागदोपत्री पुराव्यासह अधीनस्थव्यवस्थापकांना कळवावे, त्यानंतर असे दावे अस्तित्वात नसलेले किंवा माफ केलेले मानले जातील आणि सदर सूचना संपल्यानंतर कोणत्याही संदर्भांशिवाय त्या फ्लॅटच्या संदर्भात विक्री/खेदीचे व्यवहार पूर्ण केले जातील.

सही/-
 राजेंद्र बी. गायकवाड
 वकील, उच्च न्यायालय
 रुम क्र. डी-४६,
 मिलाप सीएचएसएल लि.,
 प्लॉट क्र. १८३, सेक्टर-१, चारकोप,
 कांदिवली (प.), मुंबई- ४०० ०६७
 ठिकाण: मुंबई तारीख: ११/०८/२०२३

GTL Limited
 Registered Office: "Global Vision", Electronic Sadan - II, MIDC, TTC Industrial Area, Mahape, Navi Mumbai - 400 710, Maharashtra, India. | Tel: +91 22 2761 2929 | Fax: +91 22 2768 9990
 Email: gtlshares@gtllimited.com | Website: www.gtllimited.com | CIN: L40300MH1987PLC045657

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(₹ lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30-Jun-23	Quarter ended 30-Jun-22	Year ended 31-Mar-23
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from operations	4,841.69	4,784.14	19,201.27
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	485.74	(3,288.67)	(4,322.28)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	485.74	6,754.66	5,721.05
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	485.74	6,754.66	5,721.05
5 Total Profit / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	465.36	6,760.83	5,709.20
6 Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 per share)	15,729.68	15,729.68	15,729.68
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	N.A.	N.A.	(638,928.11)
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)*	0.31	4.29	3.63

Notes:

- The above financial results and the notes thereto have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 10, 2023.
- The financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (as amended) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Modified opinion of the Auditor - As mentioned in Note no 6 to the statement (refer full format of the financial results as stated in Note 4 below) the Company has neither paid nor provided interest on its borrowings during the quarter ended June 30, 2023. Had such interest been recognized, the finance cost and interest liability for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 would have been more by ₹ 10,825.40 lakhs. Consequently the reported profit after other comprehensive income of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 would have been a loss of ₹ 10,360.04 lakhs and Earnings per share (EPS) would have been negative ₹ 6.57.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 / 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.gtllimited.com.

Date: August 10, 2023
 Place: Mumbai

For GTL Limited,
 Sunil S. Valavalkar
 Whole-time Director

GMR POWER & URBAN INFRA
 Regd. Office: Plot No. C-31, G Block, 701, 7th Floor, Naman Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051
 P: +91-22-42028000 F: +91-22-42028004 E: gpmul.cs@gmrgroup.in
 W: www.gmrgroup.com (CIN): L45400MH2019PLC325451

GMR Power and Urban Infra Limited
 Extract of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

(₹ in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		30 Jun, 23	31 Mar, 23	30 Jun, 22	Year ended 31 Mar, 23
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	1,124.22	1,423.37	1,066.68	5,515.74
2	Net (loss)/profit for the period from continuing operations (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(80.78)	(260.26)	214.18	31.82
3	Net (loss)/profit for the period before Tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional items)	(198.92)	(466.38)	214.18	1,263.76
4	Net (loss)/profit for the period after Tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional items)	(201.54)	(465.84)	207.33	1,171.02
5	Net loss for the period after Tax from discontinued operations	(16.21)	(5.07)	(5.66)	(31.78)
6	Net (loss)/profit for the period after Tax from continuing and discontinued operations (4+5)	(217.75)	(470.91)	201.67	1,139.24
7	Total comprehensive income for the period	(219.76)	(444.58)	233.68	1,319.63
8	Equity share capital	301.80	301.80	301.80	301.80
9	Earnings per share (of ₹5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(3.40)	(7.84)	3.52	19.60
	Basic (in ₹)	(3.40)	(7.84)	3.52	19.60
	Diluted (in ₹)				

Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

(₹ in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		30 Jun, 23	31 Mar, 23	30 Jun, 22	Year ended 31 Mar, 23
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	257.64	288.95	377.29	1,408.78
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period before Tax and Exceptional items	24.87	(79.35)	(53.70)	(216.10)
3	Net loss for the period before Tax after Exceptional items	(26.32)	(356.66)	(53.70)	(282.86)
4	Net loss for the period after Tax and Exceptional items	(26.32)	(356.66)	(53.70)	(282.86)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	(134.47)	(505.30)	1,509.50	(641.31)
6	Equity share capital	301.80	301.80	301.80	301.80
7	Earnings per share (of ₹5/- each) Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	(0.44)	(5.91)	(0.89)	(4.69)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nse-india.com) and on Company's website www.gmrgroup.com
- The unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on August 08, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 09, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Srinivas Bommidiada (DIN: 00061464)
 Managing Director

Date: August 09, 2023

GMR GROUP - PUIL / 9 / PREEM ASSOCIATES

KESAR ENTERPRISES LTD.
 Regd. Office : Oriental House, 7, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020. India. Website : http://www.kesarindia.com
 CIN: L24116MH1933PLC001996

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	13,343.38	19,629.89	14,733.04	55,276.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(551.88)	1,449.57	(923.42)	(4,405.58)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(551.88)	1,449.57	(923.42)	(4,405.58)
4	Other Comprehensive Income for the period	93.60	(152.05)	(145.45)	(78.60)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(458.28)			

Public Notice

Notice is hereby given that the as per below given details share Certificates of Bajaj Finance Limited have been lost / misplaced / destroyed:

Folio No.	Investor Name	Company Name	Cert. Nos	Dist. Nos	No. of Share
BFL0016458	JENUDDIN KARIMI (Deceased)	BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITED	657048 715803	268244901-5400 537605851-6350	500 500

Total No. of Shares 1000

And the advertiser has applied to the Company for issue of duplicate share certificates in lieu thereof. Any person(s) who has/have claim (s) on the said shares should lodge such claims with the company's registrar and transfer agents viz KFin Technologies Limited, Selenium Tower -B, Plot No -31 & 32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032 within the 15 days from the date of this notice failing which the company will proceed to issue duplicate share Certificates in respect of the said shares.

Place: Godhra, Gujarat. Applicant: SABIABEN POONAWALA
Date : 11 August 2023

MIRC ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Onida House, G-1, MIDC, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093.
CIN No. : L32300MH1981PLC023637. Website : www.onida.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	18,596	22,515	34,575
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(622)	(732)	43
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(622)	(732)	43
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(622)	(732)	43
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(620)	(711)	38
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1/- each)	2,311	2,311	2,311
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)			16,773
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	(0.27)	(0.32)	0.02
Diluted	(0.27)	(0.32)	0.02

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.onida.com. 2. The above results as reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 10th August, 2023.

For MIRC ELECTRONICS LIMITED Sd/- G.L. Mirchandani
Chairman & Managing Director
Place : Mumbai Date : 10th August, 2023

REMI EDELSTAHL TUBULARS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Remi House, Plot No.11, Cama Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400 063
CIN : L28920MH1970PLC014746

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results (Provisional) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,138.94	13,565.87	3,587.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(115.71)	27.35	20.21
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(115.71)	27.35	20.21
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(82.56)	14.77	15.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(82.56)	21.67	15.06
6	Equity Share Capital	1,098.24	1,098.24	1,098.24
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year 31.03.2023		3,133.76	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1.	Basic	(0.75)	0.13	0.14
2.	Diluted	(0.75)	0.13	0.14

NOTE : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website at www.remigroup.com

On Behalf of Board of Directors Sd/- (Rishabh R. Saraf)
Managing Director
Mumbai August 10, 2023

K K FINCORP LIMITED

Regd. Office : Remi House, Plot No. 11, Cama Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400 063
CIN - L65990MH1981PLC023696

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30-06-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3.21	3.17	91.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	1.55	2.68	70.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	1.55	2.68	70.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	2.31	3.51	62.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	68.19	(28.55)	13.45
6	Equity Share Capital	560.00	560.00	560.00
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year 31.03.2023		887.09	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1.	Basic (₹)	0.04	0.06	1.12
2.	Diluted (₹)	0.04	0.06	1.12

NOTE : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website at www.remigroup.com. 2. Key standalone financial information of the company is as under :-

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30-06-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	3.21	3.17	91.74
Profit before Tax	(3.04)	(3.31)	69.75
Profit after Tax	(2.28)	(2.48)	62.55

On Behalf of Board of Directors Sd/- (SHIVKUMAR SHARMA)
Whole - Time - Director
Mumbai AUG 10, 2023

TIME TECHNOPLAST LTD.

Bringing Polymers to Life
CIN: L27203DD1989PLC003240
Regd. Office: 101, 1st Floor, Centre Point, Somnath Daman Road, Somnath, Dabhol, Nani Daman, Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Daman and Diu (U.T.) 396 210
Corp. Office: 55, Corporate Avenue, Sakinaka Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072 Website: www.timeplast.com; Email: investors@timeplast.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ending 30.06.2023	Quarter Ending 30.06.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ending 30.06.2023	Quarter Ending 30.06.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	54,436	47,191	224,250	107,932	94,447	428,944
2	Net Profit for the period after tax	2,546	1,701	11,122	5,609	4,439	21,904
3	Total Comprehensive Income	2,546	1,701	11,121	5,609	4,439	22,233
4	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1 each)	2,261	2,261	2,261	2,261	2,261	2,261
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			161,230			224,437
6	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1 each)						
a	Basic	1.13	0.75	4.92	2.48	1.96	9.69
b	Diluted	1.12	0.75	4.89	2.47	1.96	9.64
7	Net Worth excluding Revaluation reserve	166,038	156,456	163,491	232,276	211,492	226,698
8	Outstanding Debt	72,890	70,154	74,855	77,845	79,908	81,025
9	Debt Equity Ratio	3.91	1.87	2.21	3.18	2.75	2.73
10	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	5.60	4.65	5.55	5.60	5.38	5.52
11	Interest Service Coverage Ratio						

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and www.timeplast.com

For TIME TECHNOPLAST LIMITED Sd/- Bharat Kumar Vagaria
Managing Director (DIN: 00183629)
Place : Mumbai Date : 10th August 2023

ATV PROJECTS INDIA LIMITED

(CIN : L99999MH1987PLC042719)
Registered Office : 1201, 12th Floor, Windfall Building, Sahar Plaza Complex, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400059 Tel No:(022) 67418212; E-mail ID:atvprojects@gmail.com website: www.atvprojects.co.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023

(₹ In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year Ended
	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	1394.01	744.17	4925.54
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	201.17	125.87	499.53
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	201.17	125.87	499.53
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	202.89	125.97	507.52
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	202.89	125.97	507.52
Equity Share Capital	5255.57	5255.57	5255.57
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic : (In Rs.)	0.38	0.24	0.96
Diluted : (In Rs.)	0.38	0.24	0.96

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange and Company website (www.bseindia.com). 2. The above unaudited results for the Quarter ended 30/06/2023, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09/08/2023 and have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

For ATV PROJECTS INDIA LTD. Sd/- (Pooja Bagwe)
Director
(DIN: 03162798)
Place : Mumbai Date : 09.08.2023

KESAR ENTERPRISES LTD.

Regd. Office : Oriental House, 7, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020, India. Website : http://www.kesarindia.com
CIN: L24116MH1933PLC001996

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30/06/2022	31/03/2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	13,343.38	19,629.89	14,733.04	55,276.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(551.88)	1,449.57	(923.42)	(4,405.58)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(551.88)	1,449.57	(923.42)	(4,405.58)
4	Other Comprehensive Income for the period	93.60	(152.05)	(145.45)	(78.60)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(458.28)	1,297.52	(1,068.87)	(4,484.18)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	1,007.97	1,007.97	1,007.97	1,007.97
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)				(17,369.00)
8	Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised)				
(a)	Basic (in Rs.)	(5.48)	14.38	(9.16)	(43.71)
(b)	Diluted (in Rs.)	(5.48)	14.38	(9.16)	(43.71)

NOTE : 1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th August, 2023 and audited by Statutory Auditor. 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.kesarindia.com

For KESAR ENTERPRISES LTD Sd/- H R KILACHAND
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00294835
Place: - Mumbai Date:- 10th August, 2023

HIT KIT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CIN: L70100MH1988PLC049929
Regd Office: No.142, First Floor, Evershine Mall PCS Ltd, Opp. Link Road, Malad (West), Mumbai: 400064
Email: hitkit.global@gmail.com Website: www.hitkitglobal.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

(Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from Operations	6.66	4.70	11.55	26.67
Other Income	2.77	17.14	3.25	26.42
Total Revenue	9.43	21.84	14.80	53.09
Expenses:				
a) Cost of material consumed	-	-	-	-
b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	5.89	3.88	7.66	19.58
c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-
d) Employee benefit expenses	0.79	0.82	0.93	3.38
e) Finance Costs	-	-	-	-
f) Depreciation and amortization expenses	-	-	-	-
g) Other Expenses	2.30	13.99	5.80	29.60
Total Expenses	8.97	18.70	14.39	52.56
Profit (+)/Loss (-) before Exceptional items and tax	0.46	3.15	0.40	0.52
Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
Profit (+)/Loss (-) before tax	0.46	3.15	0.40	0.52
Income Tax Expenses				
1) Current Tax	-	0.13	-	0.13
2) Short/(Excess) provision of Previous Year	-	-	-	-
3) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-
Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period	0.46	3.02	0.40	0.39
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)				
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	0.46	3.02	0.40	0.39
Earnings per equity share (Face Value Rs. 2) (Not annualised)				
Basic Earning per share	0.0062	0.0082	0.0011	0.0011
Diluted Earning per share	0.0062	0.0082	0.0011	0.0011
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- Each)	740.00	740.00	740.00	740.00

Notes: 1) The Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th August, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results. 2) The aforesaid unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. 3) The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 represent the difference between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published figures of nine months ended December 31, 2022 respectively. 4) The Company is primarily engaged in the 'Retail Business' and all other activities revolving around the same. As such there is no other separate reportable segment as defined by IND AS 108 - 'Operating Segment' 5) The figures for the previous period have been regrouped and/or reclassified wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors Sd/- Kamal Agrawal
Managing Director
Din No: 0764000
Place: Mumbai Date: 10th August, 2023

BDH INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Off. : Nair Baug, Akurli Road, Kandivli-East, Mumbai-400 101; CIN : L24100MH1990PLC059299
Tel. No. 022-6155 1234; E-mail : investors@bdhind.com; Website : www.bdhind.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on 30th June, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs except Earning per Share)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	1868.69	1,748.94	7,529.81
Net Profit for the period before tax	215.91	206.77	1,106.77
Net Profit for the period after tax	161.57	154.73	820.48
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	161.57	154.73	819.38
Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	575.73	575.73	575.73
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	4,761.63
Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)			
- Basic & Diluted (₹)	2.81	2.69	14.25

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.bdhind.com)

By order of the Board For BDH Industries Limited Sd/- Jayashree Nair
Chairperson & Managing Director
DIN : 00027467
Place : Mumbai Date : 9th August, 2023

SEAMEC LIMITED

CIN: L63032MH1986PLC154910
Regd. & Corp. Office: A-901-905, 9th Floor, 215, Atrium, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400093
Tel: (91) 22-66941800 / 33041800/Fax: (91) 22-66941818 / 33041818 | Website: www.seamec.in; Email: contact@seamec.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(Rs. In lakh, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	19,460	11,120	39,902	21,157
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,238	1,753	3,520	2,611
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,539	1,753	3,520	2,611
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,539	1,940	4,128	2,590
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]				